# CH \$40.00 250010

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM671051

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Luke's-Roosevelt Hospital Center		01/27/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai	
Street Address:	One Gustave L. Levy Place	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10029	
Entity Type:	Education Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2500105	THE SKIN OF COLOR CENTER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Maya L. Tarr

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14586.125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maya L. Tarr
SIGNATURE:	/Maya L. Tarr/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assigment executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007407 FRAME: 0289

### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the <u>27</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2021 by and between St. Luke's-Roosevelt Hospital Center, a New York Corporation located at 1111 Amsterdam Avenue, New York, New York 10025 ("<u>Assignor</u>") on the one hand, and Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai, an Education Corporation organized in New York, located at One Gustave L. Levy Place, New York, New York 10029 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark THE SKIN OF COLOR CENTER, and the corresponding U.S. Registration No. 2,500,105, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "<u>Trademark</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademark as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

# ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

St. Luke's-Roosevelt Hospital Center Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

Name

Title

RECORDED: 08/30/2021

By:

Name:

Title.